2022 Wasatch Figure Skating Club Spring Show

COVID-19 Policies and Procedures

Authored by Show Director and approved WFSC Board of Directors

Overall

The Wasatch Figure Skating Club (WFSC) Board of Directors (WFSCBD) in combination with the 2022 WFSC Spring Show Director (WFSCSSD) will reserve the responsibility and right to cancel 2022 WFSC Spring Show if need arises due to COVID-19. The Weber County Sports Complex (WCSC), as well as, all participants, coaches, and volunteers will be notified.

- Each competitor will be limited to 1 family member only accompanying skaters in the lobby/backstage.
- All other family members/friends may spectate the show from the stands following social distancing guidelines.
- Practice ice before show will follow freestyle guidelines and number restrictions according to WCSC.
- Show participant, volunteers, coaches and spectators will be required by event staff to follow 6-foot social distancing guidelines.
- Show participant, volunteers, coaches, spectators and event/arena staff must wear masks and/or face coverings at all times:
 - U.S. Figure Skating, Weber County, and arena policies are mandating that all persons entering the facility, must wear a mask and/or face covering while inside the facility.
 - The one exception is that when a performer is on the ice (solo or far enough away from other performers) no mask or face covering will be required for that performer.

Healthy Environment

Entering the Facility for Performance, Spectating, and Volunteer Work

As recommended by US Figure Skating, we will have a Health liaison for this event. This health liaison will follow and keep WSCAB and WFSCSSD's up to date on all city, county, and state health protocols as needed; as well as, (WCSC) rule. To help ensure that any/all COVID-19 required policies and procedures are being followed to the best of the WFSCBD and WFSCSSD knowledge and abilities.

Performers, volunteers, coaches, and spectators will be asked to stay home if they have or are experiencing any of the following symptoms: DO NOT COME TO THE RINK!:Cough, Trouble breathing, Shortness of breath, Sore throat, Sudden change in taste or smell, Fever/Chills, Unexplained muscle aches or pains, OR if they have had known contact in the past 14 days with someone who has been diagnosed with COVID-19.

Based on US Figure skating recommendations; all performers, volunteers, coaches, and spectators will be required to sign a waiver to ensure they understand the risks they may face in participating in a

public activity. (2022 WFSC Spring Show). Competitors must have a signed waiver on file to participate in the show.

Use of Facility and Amenities

- Skaters are encouraged and recommended to arrive at the rink in full hair, makeup, and costume.
- Dressing rooms will be used for changing purposes ONLY. No hair or make-up, and no bags will be allowed to be stored in dressing rooms. Time and number of skaters will be restricted depending on the size of the room. Only the designated number will be permitted in the room at one time. Restrooms inside locker rooms will be closed and locked.
- Skaters will be required to adorn their skates in the lobby of the ice rink while maintaining social distancing guidelines.
- Skaters must put their mask back on when exiting the ice following their program. Masks will be worn at all times while not on the ice. NO EXCEPTIONS
- Performers will follow social distancing guidelines while waiting to skate.
- Skaters must follow flow signage as well as social distancing guidelines when entering and exiting ice appropriately.

Resources

US Figure Skating

www.usfigureskating.org/coronavirus

Utah Department of Health

https://coronavirus-download.utah.gov/business/COVID-

19_Business_Packet_FIN.pdf

Utah Nonprofit Association

utahnonprofits.org/about/sponsors/item/976-covid-19-managing-events-and-conferences-resources

Ice Show Director

Letitia Ahrensback

Wasatch Figure Skating Club Board of Directors

Rachelle Rose, Melissa Huntington, Ashley Branch, Kaitlin Sommers